EXPERIMENTAL STUDY OF THE TRICRITICAL "WINGS" IN DYSPROSIUM ALUMINUM GARNET. N. Giordano and W. P. Wolf [Phys. Rev. Lett. 39, 342 (1977)].

The angle θ is defined relative to the [110] axis. Thus the second sentence of the last full paragraph on page 342 should read as follows: "The field was directed approximately normal to the plate, and the angle between \vec{H}_0 and the [110] axis, θ , was varied by rotating the crystal about the [112] axis."

On page 343, the power law given in Eq. (3) should read

$$\Delta H_0 = A(T_c - T)^{\beta \, \text{eff} \, (T_0)}.$$

OUTLINE OF A NEW GEOMETRODYNAMICAL MODEL OF EXTENDED BARYONS. Eckehard W. Mielke [Phys. Rev. Lett. 39, 530 (1977)].

The equation in the last line on page 530 should read $l = (8\pi \hbar G_f/c^3)^{1/2} = (8\pi)^{1/2} \hbar/cM^*$.

In Ref. 29 the reader should be referred to p. 242.

NANOSECOND TIME-RESOLVED SPECTROSCO-PY OF THE n = 2 LEVELS IN A HIGH-PRESSURE He DISCHARGE. J. E. Lawler, J. W. Parker, L. W. Anderson, and W. A. Fitzsimmons [Phys. Rev. Lett. 39, 543 (1977)].

The first sentence of the text should read, "We report an experimental investigation of the time dependence of the populations of the $2^{1}P$, $2^{3}P$, $2^{1}S$, and $2^{3}S$ levels in the afterglow of a pulsed He discharge at pressures of 50-300 Torr."

CRITICAL NUCLEAR MAGNETIC RELAXATION IN A STRONG ITINERANT-ELECTRON FERRO-MAGNET: Ni. M. Shaham, J. Barak, U. El-Hanany, and W. W. Warren, Jr. [Phys. Rev. Lett. 39, 570 (1977)].

The first sentence should read as follows: "The three 3d-electron transition metals Fe, Co, and Ni are among the most familiar magnetic materials, and yet experimental data on critical spin-fluctuation phenomena in these systems are few and contradictory."

In the eighth line of the first column on page 571, "3D" should read "3d."